U.S.	PTO
11/78	6968
04/13	/2007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: SYN034 - 0948

	04/13/2007	AII	OKILE	שט	CRE	1 110	DIL	034 - 0	740	
		05-08-2007	7	VICTO			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
				ET			PATENT AND TRADEMARK O			
TO THE HON	NORABLE DIRECTOR OF 1			APK C	EEICE	DI EASE	PECOPI	D THE ATT	ACHED	
ORIGINAL D	OCUMENTS OR COPY TH.	103402994							ACHED	
1. Name of c	conveying party(ies):		2. Nam	e and a	ddress o	f receivin	g party(ie	es):		
a. Peter Woh	hl		Name:	Synop	sys, Inc.					
b. John A. W	Vaicukauski	·	Street Ad	ddress:	700 E	ast Midd	efield Ro	ad		
c. Frederic J.	I. Neuveux		City: M	ountain	View, CA	94043				
			Country:	USA						
Additional nam	me(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ned? □Yes ⊠ No								
3. Nature of	Conveyance:		Nam	e and a	ddress o	f receivin	g party(ie	es):		
· 🔲 Assig	gnment Merger		Name:							
⊋ Secu	urity Agreement .	of Name	Street Ad	idress:						
Othe	ar.		City:			St	ate:	Zip) :	
			Country:					·		
Executión	Date: April 13, 2007		Additiona	al name	(s) & add	iress(es)	attached	?		
					Yes	 ⊠	No			
4. App	olication number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	his docum	ent is b				w application	on.	
	ent Application No.(s) -			Patent						
Title		Flements To Shift								
7	Data of Combinational Scan Comp									
		Additional number	s attached	?	П	Yes	\boxtimes	No		
	d address of party to whom corresping document should be mailed:	condence	6. Total	l numbe	er of appli	ications a	and paten	ts involved:	1	
ļ	ıkar K. Suryadevara	•								
1										
internal Addre										
Street Addres	ss: 2350 Mission College Boule	evard, Suite 360	7. Total	fee (37	CFR 3.4	¥1):	\$40	0.00		
City Santa C	<u>Clara</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip	95054		Enclo	osed				10.	
				04/17 Charge	7/2007 AF	AHRADI (30803069 50 2263	11/86968 for any addi	itional fo	
		I	required	for this	conveya	nce and o	credit dep	ior any addi iosit acé6uß	it 50-226	
			any amo	unts ov	erpaid 					
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE							
8. Stat		est of my knowledge and belie	of, the foreg	going in	formation	is true a	nd corre	ct and any a	attached	
	y is a true copy of the original docu									
cop	•	(MIAN.	Ka-				Amel 40	2007	
copy	Omkar K. Suryadevara 36,320 Name of Person Signing		. Ow Signate	Kar-				April 13.		

PATENT REEL: 019273 FRAME: 0615

Attorney Docket No.: SYN034 - 0948

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Peter Wohl of 115 Harte Circle, Williston, VT 05495;

John A. Waicukauski of 6510 S.W. Knollwood Ct, Tualatin, OR 97062;

Frederic J. Neuveux of 71 rue des Aiguinards, MEYLAN, 38240;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

PIPELINE OF ADDITIONAL STORAGE ELEMENTS TO SHIFT INPUT/OUTPUT DATA OF COMBINATIONAL SCAN COMPRESSION CIRCUIT

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: SYN034 - 0948 Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019273 FRAME: 0616 Executed this 13 day of APRIL

Peter Wohl

2007.

State of Vermon 7

County of

On 411312007 before me.

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GNATURE OF NOTARY

My commission expires 2/10/2011

Attorney Docket No.: SYN034 - 0948

Assignment Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 019273 FRAME: 0617

Executed this 13 day of April	, 2007.
Je de la company	Q.A.(,) aQ. Q.; John A. Walcukauski
•	
State of Oregon	
) ss. County of Clackamas	
On April 13, 2007 before me, Sales R. Hartiel Waicukauski personally known to me or providence to be the person whose name is a acknowledged to me that he executed the so by his signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.	subscribed to the within instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY



Attorney Docket No.: SYN034 - 0948

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Execute	ed this	13 th	day of	April				, 20	07.	: :
					A	ace				
	:		•	• .	. Fre	deric	J. Net	veux	:	

Country of France

On April 13 th 2007 before me Andrea Costa
(WITNESS NAME)

personally appeared Frederic J. Neuveux, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Attorney Docket No.: SYN034 - 0948

Assignment Page 4 of 4

TOTAL PAGE(S) 01

REEL: 019273 FRAME: 0619